
Jefferson Parish 
Department of purchasing 

 
 
 

RENNY SIMNO 
            DIRECTOR  

 

Joseph S. Yenni Building -1221 Elmwood park Blvd - suite 404 - jefferson, la 70123 -  po box 10242 jefferson, la 70181-0242 
office 504.364-2678 

 
general government building - 200 derbigny st – suite 4400 – Gretna, la 70053 - po box 9 – Gretna – la 70054 

office 504.364.2678 
EMAIL:  Purchasing@jeffparish.net website:  www.jeffparish.net 

 
 

 

Cynthia Lee Sheng 
Parish President 

 

July 17, 2024 

ADDENDUM # 2 
 

Bid Number:  50-00145568                                           Bid Opening Date:  July 30, 2024 at 2:00 pm 
                                                                    
Description of Bid: Two (2) Year contract to Provide Wrecker Services as needed for the East and West 
Bank Department of Fleet Management 
 

Revision: 
 

           Remove in its entirety from the bid specifications,   
                  3. AUTO LIABILITY: 
                       A.      Minimal acceptable limit: $1,000,000 Combined Single Limits 
 
            Replace with: 
                  3. AUTO LIABILITY: 
                        A.     Bodily injury liability $1,000,000.00 each person; $1,000,000.00 each occurrence. 
                                 Property Damage Liability $1,000,000.00 each occurrence. 
                
 
 
 

   
Sincerely, 
 

       
Mark Buttery 
Purchasing Specialist II 

 
 

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.  Bidder acknowledges receipt of this 
addendum on the bid form by indicating the addendum number listed above.  Failure to list each 
addenda number on the bid form will result in bid rejection. 

 
This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents 
and specifications.  The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents.  
Changes made by this addendum shall take precedence over the documents of earlier date.     
 
 

mailto:Purchasing@jeffparish.net
http://www.jeffparish.net/

	July 17, 2024
	ADDENDUM # 2



